Summer/Fall 2018 Internship Program Notes

About Kundalini Software

Kundalini Software is located in downtown Cleveland, on the 2nd floor of the Terminal Tower. The company is owned by **Benjamin and Olya Pritchard**. Kundalini Software produces technology *to empower people to make positive changes in their lives and this world*.

Kundalini Software has been in operation for more than 5 years. First round funding was acquired through private investment. As of 2018, second round funding is actively being sought via several different avenues.

Kundalini Software is currently accepting interns to help with 3 major initiatives:

1. Development of websites, IOS & Android applications, and other resources for **Dr. Michael Sharp** of the **University of Athabasca**.

Dr. Sharp is the architect of a modern system of self-actualization referred to as **The Lighting Path** (LP). The LP consists of approximately 20 books, 5 websites, hundreds of hours of audio content, several study guides, and many associated resources.

The Lightning Path is a non-profit educational organization founded by Dr. Sharp, with contributors from all over the world.

Kundalini Software's role is to help distribute and promote Dr. Sharp's materials by developing and adapting them into accessible formats, such as smart phone apps, podcasts, and educational videos.

Additionally, Kundalini Software is also responsible for managing and orchestrating the translation of the Lightning Path materials into different languages. So far, the user interfaces of the main Lightning Path App have been translated into **Mandarin Chinese**, **Urdu**, **Russian**, and **Korean**.

Interns with familiarity with any of these languages will be able to work directly with Olya Pritchard, who is the Chief Translation Officer of Kundalini software.

- Development of websites, and IOS and Android apps for Dr. Janice Kreiner of the University of the Bahamas. Dr. Kreiner has partnered with Kundalini Software to develop the Preferences for Leisure Attributes (PLA) Assessment, a forced-choice computer software program for students with severe disabilities and communication difficulties.
- 3. Development and Prototyping of various **wearable technologies** from the invention portfolio of Benjamin Pritchard.



Currently Kundalini software is working to bring to market several of Benjamin's inventions such as:

- a) The Concussion Prevention Helmet
- b) The Laugh Bit
- c) The Chatter Box
- d) The Birth Control Bracelet
- e) The Smiling Mirror



Funding to support internships for Kundalini Software is being attempted via a grant from the **Diversity** & **Inclusion Technology Internship Program** of the Ohio Third Frontier Foundation.

Those interested in paid internships with Kundalini Software (or in internships with other start ups in Ohio) are asked to please sign up for the program here:

https://www.development.ohio.gov/bs thirdfrontier/diip.htm



Location

Kundalini Software is located in downtown Cleveland, on the 2nd floor of the Terminal Tower, which is attached to Tower City shopping mall.



Terminal Tower

50 Public Square #200 Cleveland, OH 44113 USA



Orientation Meetings

Orientation meetings will be held at our downtown Cleveland headquarters. Orientation dates will be announced via email.

Instructions

- Kundalini Software is located on the 2nd floor of Terminal Tower, which is attached to Tower City.
- Once you arrive at Tower City, please make your way to the Terminal Tower security desk near the Public Square entrance.
- You will need to present a photo ID at the security desk in order to receive your guest pass.
- Use the bar code on your pass to enter the elevator lobby on your right. Take the last elevator on your right up to the 2nd floor.
- Once off the elevator, turn right into the main lobby.
- Please call Benjamin Pritchard at 330.689.8108 for additional help.

Parking Options

- Street parking (free after 6pm)
- Ritz-Carlton Valet Parking
- Riverview Lot Canal Road
- Prospect Avenue Valet Parking
- W. 6th Street Self-Park Entrance



Slack

Upon acceptance of an internship at Kundalini Software, you will receive an invitation via email granting you access to join our Slack workspace



Join Kundalini Software and Systems Integration on Slack

Benjamin Pritchard (benjamin.pritchard@kundalinisoftware.com) has invited you to join the Slack workspace **Kundalini Software and Systems Integration**. Join now to start collaborating!





Kundalini Software and Systems Integration

Workspace URL: kundalinisoftwarellc.slack.com

Additional Information

For additional questions, please send an email to interns@kundalinisoftware.com or contact Benjamin Pritchard directly at 330.689.8108

